

## **Peer Educator Prevention Training**

Women's Health Specialists of Shasta County has implemented a Peer Educator Prevention Training that will provide a scholarship to a selected group of Redding Youth and young adults to become familiar with health and other related services of Women's health Specialists of Shasta County. Youth and young adults will have personal contact with direct service providers, an education session and information that are focused on the needs of youth and young adults within their community. Participants will share this information with their peers, family and their community.

Youth and young adults of all genders will participate in the Peer Educator Prevention Training. Women's Health Specialists will provide space for these training sessions.

Session providers are trained educators and staff members of Women's Health Specialists who each have years of experience delivering presentations and workshops in their subject areas.

Graduates will have the opportunity to receive a \$100.00 scholarship. If a participant does not complete the Peer Educator Training, the participant will not receive the scholarship.

Each graduate will be given a referral cards to share with their peers who have not previously accessed WHS clinic services. This group of trained Shasta County youth and young adults will know exactly what WHS does and can explain services and access. Participants will also be aware of other community agencies that youth and young adults can access with referral information.

The graduates will conduct the best kind of outreach: positive word-of-mouth to their friends and families. Improved youth and young adult services will be an outcome from participant's feedback.

If you understand and agree to the above statements, please sign your name below, if under the age 18 parent/guardian must sign.

Thank you,	
WHS Outreach and Education	Date:
Participant Name:	Signature:
Parent/Guardian Name:	Signature: